



January 17, 2023

To,

Equity	Scrip Code: 532705
	ISIN No.: INE199G01027
NCD	Scrip Code: 959443
	ISIN No.: INE199G07040

Listing Manager,	Equity	Symbol: JAGRAN
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,		ISIN No.: INE199G01027
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex,	NCD	Symbol: JARP24
Dalal Street, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051		ISIN No.: INE199G07057

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub.: Outcome of the Meeting of Board of Directors of Jagran Prakashan Limited ("the Company")

In furtherance to our letter dated December 17, 2022, please note that the Board of Directors at its meeting held today i.e. on Tuesday, January 17, 2023 which commenced at 04:00 P.M. and concluded at 04:50 P.M. has approved the succession plan as recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board.

The information contained in this disclosure is also available on the Company's corporate website at www.jplcorp.in, on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.nseindia.com).

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

Amit Jaiswal

Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE